

t  
ITEM NO.33

COURT NO.10

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013  
CC 6669/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 11/09/2012 in WA No.1107/2011  
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

L. RAMACHANDRAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE CHAIRMAN, INDIAN BANK & ANR.

Respondent(s)

I.A.1 (With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 01/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Prakash, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Manju Jena, Adv.  
Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Himanshu Munshi, Adv.  
Mr. Manoj Kumar Karn, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.  
Issue notice.  
Mr. Himanshu Munshi, learned counsel, appears and accepts  
notice on behalf of the respondents.  
Four weeks' time is granted to file counter affidavit.

| (NARENDRA PRASAD)  
| COURT MASTER

| | (RENUKA SADANA)  
| | COURT MASTER