

LISTED ON 11.11.2013
COURT NO. 8
ITEM NO. 64

SECTION XII
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL)
No. 13412 OF 2013

WITH

PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

L. Ramachandran ...Petitioner

-Versus-

The Chairman, Indian Bank & Anr. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court on 1st April, 2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

**"Delay condoned.
Issue notice.
Mr. Himanshu Munshi, learned counsel, appears
and accepts notice on behalf of the
respondents.
Four weeks' time is granted to file counter
affidavit."**

It is submitted that pursuant to above quoted order, show cause notice was issued to the Respondent through Mr. Himanshu Munshi, Advocate but he has not filed counter affidavit so far.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 1st day of November, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :- Mr. S.R. Setia, Advocate
Mr. Himanshu Munshi, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

hp