

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13412/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 11/09/2012 in WA No.1107/2011 of the HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

L. RAMACHANDRAN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE CHAIRMAN, INDIAN BANK & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 11/11/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Himanshu Munshi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the respondents has circulated a letter praying time for filing counter affidavit.

Adjourned for four weeks.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.

|(N.S.K. Kamesh)

| |(Renuka Sadana)

|
|Court Master

| |Court Master

|