

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13412/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11/09/2012
in WA No. 1107/2011 passed by the High Court Of Madras)

L. RAMACHANDRAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE CHAIRMAN, INDIAN BANK & ANR.
(With Office Report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 08/07/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. R. Setia ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Himanshu Munshi ,Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Rajpurohit, Adv.
Mr. Manish Garani, Adv.
Mr. Durga Dutt, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that the petitioner
died a short while ago. He would like to check up about the legal
representatives.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER

(JASWINDER KAUR)

Signature Not Verified

COURT MASTER

Digitally signed by
Meenakshi Kohli
Date: 2014.07.09
13:02:52 IST
Reason: