

ITEM NO.6

REGISTRAR COURT. 2 SECTION XII
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13412/2013
L. RAMACHANDRAN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE CHAIRMAN, INDIAN BANK & ANR. Respondent(s)
(with office report)

Date : 08/05/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.
For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. R. Setia,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Manish Garani,Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Munshi,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Both the respondents have already filed the counter affidavit.
The sole petitioner has died. Ld.counsel for the petitioner
has neither filed an application to withdraw the matter nor filed
an I.A. for substitution despite opportunities given. However,
Mr.S.R.Setia, Ld.counsel for the petitioner has stated he has
already mentioned before this Court that there is no legal
representative of the deceased sole petitioner and he wants to
withdraw the matter but he failed to do so. Therefore, list the
matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for orders.

(SANJAY PARIHAR)
Registrar

SB