

Listed No.: 8.5.2017  
Ld. Registrar's Court No.:02  
Item No.:06

**SECTION XII**  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) No. 13412 of 2013**

L. Ramachandran ...Petitioner

versus

The Chairman, Indian Bank & Anr. ...Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 28<sup>th</sup> March, 2017, when the following order was passed:-

**"Ms. Meenakshi Parihar, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has stated that she wants to withdraw the petition on the ground that sole petitioner has expired and there is no legal representatives. Ld. Counsel shall within a period of two weeks, as last chance take appropriate steps in this regard.**

**List again on 8.5.2017."**

It is submitted that pursuant to above quoted order, Counsel for the Petitioner has not taken any steps for the withdrawal of the petition so far.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 5<sup>th</sup> day of May, 2017.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

COPY TO:

Mr. S.R. Setia, Advocate

Mr. Himanshu Munshi, Advocate

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

ac