

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13412/2013

L. RAMACHANDRAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE CHAIRMAN, INDIAN BANK & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS)

Date : 13-11-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. R. Setia, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Himanshu Munshi, AOR
Mr. Subhash Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that the sole petitioner died as a bachelor and has no legal heirs known and, thus, the Special Leave Petition may be dismissed as not pressed.

Ordered accordingly.

(SONALI SAUND)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER